
Park Features: Wildcat Canyon Regional Park 
rises above Richmond and El Cerrito on the west, and 
connects with Tilden Regional Park to the south. With 
over 25 miles of trails, the park contains sunny slopes 
covered with wild!owers in the spring, and riparian 
woodlands that follow the canyons. Historic stonework 
features, including the large bridge, pathway walls and 
lamp towers, were built through depression-era labor 
programs and can still be seen in the Alvarado Area. 
There are restrooms, a drinking fountain and accessible 
parking spaces at the Alvarado Staging Area. Please 
note that bicycles and equestrians are not allowed on 
Havey Canyon Trail between December 1 and March 1.
Trail Highlights: This route leads away from 
the Alvarado Area and climbs steeply uphill until you 
are high above the Wildcat Creek watershed. Enjoy 
magni"cent 360-degree views as you traverse the 

ridgeline. For the "rst "ve miles there is little shade. 
Later, the trail descends into the lush and wooded Havey 
Canyon and winds its way to the narrow valley !oor 
where you’ll follow Wildcat Creek to your starting point.
Trail Directions: From the Alvarado Staging Area, 
walk uphill on the paved road onto Wildcat Creek 
Trail. Make the "rst left on Bonita Trail. After passing 
through the second cattle gate, head straight uphill 
a short ways to the end of Monte Crest Ave, then turn 
right onto Monte Cresta Trail. Follow the trail uphill and 
around the wooded area along the park boundary. At 
the top of the hill, make a left onto Belgum Trail. About 
a ¼ mile further you’ll see several trail intersections. 
Follow the trail marker for the San Pablo Ridge Trail 
and begin a very steep climb. In 1.2 miles, at the Mezue 
Trail intersection, go left onto Nimitz Way Trail. You’ll 
pass through a cattle gate and soon the trail becomes 
pavement. At the bottom of the hill, leave the pavement 
and turn right on Havey Canyon Trail. At the bottom, 
when you emerge from the woods, make a right turn 
onto Wildcat Creek Trail. Stay on Wildcat Creek Trail 
back to the staging area where you began.
Driving Directions: From El Cerrito, take I-80 
east to Richmond and exit at Solano Avenue. Turn left 
at the bottom of the o$ ramp onto Amador St. Continue 
on Amador, turn right at McBryde Ave., and continue to 
the "rst stop sign. To reach the staging area and trail 
access, continue straight, through the stop sign, onto 
Park Ave. Wildcat Canyon Staging Area is approximately 
.25 miles ahead. 
From North Richmond and Pinole, take I-80 west to 
the McBryde Ave. exit. At the bottom of the ramp, turn 
left and follow McBryde Ave. to the second stop sign. 
Follow the directions above to reach the Wildcat Canyon 
staging area and trail access.

Wildcat Canyon  
Regional Park
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Location Richmond

GPS 37.95204022931087, 
-122.31844725795114

Phone 1-888-327-2757, option 3,  
extension 4567

Miles 8.7-Mile Loop

Elevation 
Gain 1,460 feet

Trails
Bonita/Monte Cresta/San Pablo 
Ridge/Havey Canyon/Wildcat 
Creek Trail Loop

Hours/
Curfew

Hours/Curfew: 5 a.m. to 10 p.m. 
Varies Seasonally

Fees None

Website ebparks.org/parks/wildcat-
canyon

54 Trails Challenge is a program of East Bay Regional Park District in partnership with...



LA
 

CRESCENTA

 R
D

.

B
O

N
IT

A

MONTE CRESTA

RD
.

LA
  C

OLIN
A  R

D.

LA
 C

IM
A

   
  R

D.

To
 I-

80

To
 S

an
 P

ab
lo

 
D

am
 R

oa
d

RA
LS

TO
N

SO
N

O
M

A
YU

BA
   

ST
.

M
A

RI
N

 A
V.

N. ARLINGTON

RIVER
SID

E

M
O

NT
ER

EY   
  A

V.
   

BE
RN

H
A

RD

PL
YM

OU
TH

  A
V.

ST
.

BA
RR

ET
T 

 A
V.

CUTTING  B
L.

V
IS

TA
  H

EI
G

H
TS

  R
O

A
D

RI
FL

E 
 R

AN
GE  R

O
A

D

A
RL

IN
G

TO
N

   
   

BL
.

A
V.

LA
 

CRESCENTA

 R
D

.

B
O

N
IT

A

MONTE CRESTA

RD
.

LA
  C

OLIN
A  R

D.

LA
 C

IM
A

   
  R

D.

To
 I-

80

To
 S

an
 P

ab
lo

 
D

am
 R

oa
d

RA
LS

TO
N

SO
N

O
M

A

M
A

RI
N

 A
V.

N. ARLINGTON

RIVER
SID

E

M
O

NT
ER

EY   
  A

V.
   

BE
RN

H
A

RD

PL
YM

OU
TH

  A
V.

ST
.

BA
RR

ET
T 

 A
V.

CUTTING  B
L.

A
RL

IN
G

TO
N

   
   

BL
.

A
V.

89
5

10
30

10
57

80
1

10
10

69
9

69
5

80
0

70
0

60
0

30
0

40
0

20
0

60
0

500

400

40
0

700

60
0

40
0

900

70
0

50
0

90
0

80
0

60
0

80
0

W
ild

ca
t

Cr
ee

k

E
L

 C
E

R
R

IT
O

R I C
HM

O
ND   

CL
AR

K 
- B

O
A

S 
TR

A
IL

BELG
UM

TRAIL

SA
N

PA
BL

O
RI

D
G

E
TR

A
IL

M
EZ

U
E

TR
AIL

W
IL

D
CA

T 
  C

RE
EK

   
TR

A
IL

O
LD

  N
IM

IT
Z 

 W
A

Y

G
RE

EN
 R

ID

GE

TR
.

RI
FL

E 
 R

ANGE

RO
AD

  T
RAIL

H
A

V
EY

CA
NYO

N

TRAIL

N
IM

IT
ZW

AY

BO
N

IT
A

  T
RA

IL

M

ONTE
  C

RE
ST

A
  T

RA
IL

OIL 
 W

EL
L 

 T
R

A
IL

LE
ONA

RD
’S

TR
AI

L

CLA
RK

ROAD

AV.

A
V.

M
cB

RY
D

E

PARK

AV
.  

 

MARTINS LN.

PO
TR

E
RO

  A
V.

A
R L

IN
G

TO
N

   
BL

.

A
RL

IN
G

TO
N

   
BL

.

SOLANO
AV.

McBRYDE

    S
AN  P

A
BL

O
  D

A
M

  R
O

A
D

A
lv

ar
ad

o 
A

re
a

D
og

s 
m

us
t 

be
 o

n 
le

as
h 

al
on

g 
Ca

rk
-B

oa
s 

Tr
ai

l f
ro

m
 t

he
 

pa
rk

in
g 

ar
ea

 a
t 

th
e 

en
d 

of
 

Cl
ar

k 
Ro

ad
 t

o 
th

e 
W

ild
ca

t 
Ca

ny
on

 p
ar

k 
en

tr
y 

ga
te

.

E
B

M
U

D
  

  
  

 L
A

N
D

A
lv

ar
ad

o 
St

ag
in

g 
A

re
a

W
IL

D
CA

T 
CA

N
Y

O
N

RE
G

IO
N

A
L

PA
RK

H
av

ey
 C

an
yo

n 
Tr

ai
l i

s 
cl

os
ed

 
to

 e
qu

es
tr

ia
n 

an
d 

bi
ke

s 
fr

om
 

D
ec

em
be

r 
1 

to
 M

ar
ch

 1
.

.23

.2
1

1.
57

.1
0

.1
8

.1
6

.0
4

1.
00

.65

.20

.0
1

.15

.5
6

.11

1.1
5

1.
21

 

1.
33

.07

.6
8

1.5
0

.3
4

.7
3

.39

.2
8

.8
1

.58

Co
nt

ou
r 

In
te

rv
al

 2
0 

fe
et

3/
4 

M
i.

1/
4

1/
2

0

North

H
ik

e 
St

ar
t/

 
En

d
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